

City of Beaverton
BID TABULATION
 Construction of Sidewalk Curb Ramp Retrofit Project (CIP 5106 (C, D, & E)
 Solicitation #3332-18B

BID SCHEDULE "1"
SIDEWALK CURB RAMP RETROFIT FY 2018-19

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (00210)	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 126,498.00	\$ 126,498.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Pedestrian Safe Walking Devices (00220)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
3	Erosion Control and Cleanup (00280)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Sawcut (00405)	6,689	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,378.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,756.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,411.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,445.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 30,100.50
5	General Excavation (00313)	1,056	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 53,856.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 76,032.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 80,784.00
6	Base Rock (1"-0 or ¼"-0) (00640)	641	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 70,510.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 60,895.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,845.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,665.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,845.00
7	Remove Concrete Ramp & Sidewalk (00759)	38,639	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 48,298.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 212,514.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 135,236.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 154,556.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 108,189.20
8	Install Concrete Ramp and Sidewalk to meet ODOT & PROWAG Standards (00759)	45,766	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 297,479.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 503,426.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 617,841.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 549,192.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 709,373.00
9	Remove Curb & Gutter (00759)	3,353	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,471.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,295.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 112,325.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,765.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 72,089.50
10	Replace Curb & Gutter (00759)	3,282	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 154,254.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 98,460.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 139,485.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 121,434.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 139,485.00
11	Install Return Curb (00759)	1,088	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 30,061.44	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 28,288.00
12	Truncated Domes (00759)	1,760	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,000.00
13	HMAC 4" Depth (00744)	1,032	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 62,952.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 77,916.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 98,040.00
14	Remove 10" - 16" Caliper Tree & Stump (00313)	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
15	Extra Work as Authorized *	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL:				\$	998,130.75	\$	1,413,735.94	\$	1,549,650.50	\$	1,553,117.00	\$	1,834,694.20

BID ALTERNATE "A"
SIDEWALK CURB RAMP RETROFIT FY 2019-20

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (00210)	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Pedestrian Safe Walking Devices (00220)	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
3	Erosion Control and Cleanup (00280)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Sawcut (00405)	6,710	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,097.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,485.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,260.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 36,905.00
5	General Excavation (00313)	1,096	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,840.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 56,992.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 78,912.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,600.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 88,776.00
6	Base Rock (1"-0 or ¼"-0) (00640)	661	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 76,015.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 62,795.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,745.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,880.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 32,389.00
7	Remove Concrete Ramp & Sidewalk (00759)	36,797	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 45,996.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 202,383.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 128,789.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 183,985.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 106,711.30
8	Install Concrete Ramp and Sidewalk to meet ODOT & PROWAG Standards (00759)	40,433	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 262,814.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 485,196.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 586,278.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 505,412.50	\$ 16.25	\$ 657,036.25
9	Remove Curb & Gutter (00759)	3,460	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,220.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 55,360.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 115,910.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 76,120.00
10	Replace Curb & Gutter (00759)	3,964	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 206,128.00	\$ 30.63	\$ 121,417.32	\$ 43.50	\$ 172,434.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 158,560.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 173,425.00
11	Install Return Curb (00759)	1,040	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 27.98	\$ 29,099.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 28,080.00
12	Truncated Domes (00759)	1,970	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 53,190.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 57,130.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 53,190.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 53,190.00
13	HMAC 4" Depth (00744)	1,096	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 56,992.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 73,432.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 88,776.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 104,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,600.00
14	Remove 10" - 16" Caliper Tree & Stump (00313)	10	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 8,250.00
15	Extra Work as Authorized *	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
BID ALTERNATE "A" TOTAL:				\$	1,044,003.25	\$	1,453,705.02	\$	1,570,560.00	\$	1,696,867.50	\$	1,900,482.55

BID ALTERNATE "B"
SIDEWALK CURB RAMP RETROFIT FY 2020-21

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (00210)	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Pedestrian Safe Walking Devices (00220)	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
3	Erosion Control and Cleanup (00280)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
4	Sawcut (00405)	6,439	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,487.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,756.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,536.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 41,853.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 41,853.50
5	General Excavation (00320)	1,080	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 93,420.00
6	Base Rock (1"-0 or ¾"-0) (00640)	655	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 75,325.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 62,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,475.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 62,225.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 35,042.50
7	Remove Concrete Ramp & Sidewalk (00759)	38,344	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 57,516.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 220,478.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 134,204.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 268,408.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 116,949.20
8	Install Concrete Ramp and Sidewalk to meet ODOT & PROWAG Standards (00759)	42,504	SF	\$ 6.75	\$ 286,902.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 510,048.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 658,812.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 552,552.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 739,569.60
9	Remove Curb & Gutter (00759)	3,242	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 24,315.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 55,114.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 108,607.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,420.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 76,187.00
10	Replace Curb & Gutter (00759)	3,283	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 170,716.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 104,399.40	\$ 44.50	\$ 146,093.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 164,150.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 154,301.00
11	Install Return Curb (00759)	1,807	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 90,350.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 54,101.58	\$ 42.50	\$ 76,797.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 90,350.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 51,499.50
12	Truncated Domes (00759)	1,928	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,840.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 52,056.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 55,912.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,840.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 59,768.00
13	HMAC 4" Depth (00744)	1,116	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 60,264.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 78,120.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 97,092.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 122,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 122,760.00
14	Remove 10" - 16" Caliper Tree & Stump (00313)	10	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Extra Work as Authorized *	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
BID ALTERNATE "B" TOTAL:				\$	1,080,915.75	\$	1,536,192.98	\$	1,659,789.50	\$	1,987,358.50	\$	2,079,350.30

	Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	MJ Hughes Construction - Vancouver, WA	Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR
GRAND TOTAL SCHEDULE 1 AND ALTERNATE A & B BID AMOUNT:	\$ 3,123,049.75	\$ 4,403,633.94	\$ 4,780,000.00	\$ 5,237,343.00	\$ 5,814,527.05